

প্রাইম মেডিকেল কলেজ, রংপুর

PRIME MEDICAL COLLEGE, RANGPUR.

PRIME MEDICAL COLLEGE

Date: 12.05.2024

Fee Structure for the session 2024-2025

Total college course fees for 5 years MBBS course US\$ 42,500.00 including Accommodation, Dining admission fee, Dining service charge, Medical Test fee, ICT, RFST, BM&DC and University Registration fees.

Fee details for regular student:

SL	Description	Amount (in US\$)
1.	Development fee	23,000.00
2.	Admission fee	3,500.00
3.	Tuition fee (US\$ 200 x 60 months)	12,000.00
4.	Hostel Fee (US\$ 600 x 5 years) per seat	3,000.00
5.	Hostel admission fee	500.00
6.	Others	500.00
	Total USS	42,500.00

Note: Three students share a hostel room.

MODE OF PAYMENT:

Advance fees for provisional admission : USD = 4,500.00

1st Installment	2 nd Installment	3rd Installment	4th Installment	5th Installment
USD: 10,000.00	USD: 7,000.00	USD: 7,000.00	USD: 7,000.00	USD: 7,000.00
At the time of Admission	by 31 Dec'2025	by 31 Dec'2026	by 31 Dec'2027	by 31 Dec'2028

N.B:

- Student have to pay Examination fees, Hostel utilities bills, Meal charges and Govt. tax (if applicable).
- If the student wants monthly allowance during one year internship training he/she has to pay additional US\$ 2,000 at the time of admission. Those who don't want monthly allowance they don't need to pay intern fee. Accommodation fee during internship period has to be paid US\$ 50 on monthly basis.
- 3. All fees are non-refundable.